

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR MCGUIRE

TO: CSSB 30(JUD), Draft Version "S"

Page 26, line 8, following "place":

Insert "**, and nothing in this paragraph prohibits the consumption of marijuana in a public place under the terms of a registration issued under AS 17.38.090(c)**"

Page 28, following line 28:

Insert a new bill section to read:

"* **Sec. 50.** AS 17.38.090 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:

(c) The board may issue a special event registration that authorizes the consumption of marijuana in a public place for persons over 21 years of age under terms and conditions as set by the board."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 29, line 17, following "transports":

Insert "or delivers"

Page 29, line 20:

Delete "or"

Page 29, line 22:

Delete "or"

Page 29, following line 22:

Insert new sub-subparagraphs to read:

"(vi) delivers or transports one ounce or less of usable marijuana for remuneration; or

(vii) delivers or transports up to six immature plants for remuneration; or"

Page 30, line 31, following "(1)":

Insert "is 21 years of age or older,"

Page 31, line 3, following "plants;":

Insert "or"

Page 31, lines 4 - 11:

Delete all material and insert:

"(B) possesses, purchases, displays, delivers, or transports

(i) more than one ounce of usable marijuana in a public place except when authorized by the terms of registration issued under this chapter; or

(ii) more than six marijuana plants except when authorized by the terms of registration issued under this chapter;"

Page 31, line 18, following "marijuana":

Insert "; or

(3) is not a registered marijuana establishment under this chapter or acting in the person's capacity as an officer, agent, or employee of the marijuana establishment and knowingly sells any amount of marijuana"

Page 33, line 18:

Delete ", 17.38.210(a)(1)(B)(i),"

1

2 Page 88, line 5:

3 Delete "secs. 127 - 129"

4 Insert "secs. 128 - 130"